

Sagar Systech Limited

12A/1 New Sion Co Operative Housing Society Limited, Sion (West), Mumbai 400022

Tel No: (022) 24018218/24018219; Email: info@sagarsystech.com

Web Site: - www.sagarsystech.com; CIN No: L65990MH1984PLC032779

Ref: SSL/BSE/2024-25/46

13th February, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Newspaper Publication of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December 2024

Security Code: 511254 ISIN: INE771Z01015

We enclose herewith copy of Newspaper cuttings with respect to requirement of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; the extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 have been published in the following newspapers:

1. Free Press Journal (English) dated 13th February 2025;
2. Navshakti (Marathi) dated 13th February 2025

The Newspaper advertisement is also available on the website of the Company at www.sagarsystech.com

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Sagar Systech Limited

Meena Babu
Managing Director
DIN: 00799732

Encl: A/a

SHIVA SUTINGS LIMITED						
Regd. Off. : 384-M, Dabholkar Wadi, 3rd Floor, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 002. CIN : L17110MY1985PLC038265						
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024						
Amount (Rs. In Lakhs) except EPS						
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS					
2	(A) NET SALES/ INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	48.81	76.61	90.95	208.89	378.21
3	(B) OTHER INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	48.81	76.61	90.95	208.89	378.21
4	(C) COST OF MATERIALS CONSUMED	45.93	67.61	81.68	188.00	339.03
5	(D) PURCHASES (C) INCREASE / DECREASE IN STOCK IN TRADE (D) DEPRECIATION (E) EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES (F) OTHER EXPENDITURE (G) FINANCE COSTS	(3.45)	1.25	0.75	(2.20)	6.32
6	TOTAL EXPENSES PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE FINANCE COSTS & EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (3-4)	0.17	3.83	2.99	4.79	9.64
7	PROFIT / (LOSS) AFTER FINANCE COSTS AND BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (4-5)	0.17	3.83	2.99	4.79	9.64
8	EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS					0.21
9	PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX (6-7)	0.17	3.83	2.99	4.79	9.64
10	PROVISION FOR TAX (APPROVISION FOR CURRENT TAX (B) PROVISION FOR DEFERRED TAX C) MAT CREDIT ENTITLEMENT	0.03	0.77	0.60	0.96	1.26
11	TOTAL TAX EXPENSES NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES (8-9)	0.14	3.06	2.39	3.83	8.38
12	EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS					
13	NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FOR THE PERIOD (10-11)	0.14	3.06	2.39	3.83	8.38
14	OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS)					
15	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS) AFTER TAXES (12+13)	0.14	3.06	2.39	3.83	8.38
16	PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	155.04	155.04	155.04	155.04	155.04
17	RESERVES (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)					
18	EARNING PER SHARE (Not Annualised, Face Value Rs.10/- each) (A) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (Before extraordinary items) (B) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (After extraordinary items)	0.01	0.20	0.15	0.25	0.54
19	0.01	0.20	0.15	0.25	0.54	0.31

Notes :
1 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS and the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS-34 Interim financial reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
2 The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024.
3 The above financial results for the quarter ended 31st Dec, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12.02.2025
4 As per the requirements of Ind AS no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in only one segment i.e Textiles
5 Previous years figures have been re-grouped and re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable

By the Order of Board
For SHIVA SUTINGS LIMITED
Shard Suroka
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12.02.2025

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations / Other Income	(3.55)	16.22	(22.85)	33.84	15.82	(3.38)
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.45)	0.29	(30.13)	(3.08)	(14.58)	(41.47)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.45)	0.29	(30.13)	(3.08)	(14.58)	(41.47)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.47)	0.28	(30.10)	(3.12)	(14.49)	(41.50)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.63	35.57	227.41	98.73	169.68	193.95
6	Equity Share Capital	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve in Last Audited Accounts)						61.41
8	Earning Per Share (F.V. Rs. 10/- each)						
9	a. Basic:	(4.83)	0.09	(9.41)	(0.97)	(4.53)	(12.97)
10	b. Diluted:	(4.83)	0.09	(9.41)	(0.97)	(4.53)	(12.97)

NOTES:
1 The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12th February 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. These financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.
2 The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2016.
3 The figure for the previous periods have been re-grouped, wherever necessary.
4 The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and nine months ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.sagarsystech.com.

For & on behalf of SAGAR SYSTECH LIMITED
Sd/-
MEENA MUKESH BABU
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00799732

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th February 2025

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	45.85	26.69	3.50	72.54	22.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(16.91)	(4.89)	(21.82)	(21.80)	(62.35)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(16.91)	(4.89)	(21.82)	(21.80)	(178.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8.83	(3.66)	(20.44)	5.17	(133.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(31.97)	22.31	190.26	(9.66)	317.11
6	Equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Other Equity					1,437.52
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
9	a) Basic (not annualized)	3.60	(1.49)	(8.34)	2.11	(54.60)
10	b) Diluted (not annualized)	3.60	(1.49)	(8.34)	2.11	(54.60)

NOTES:
1) The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12.02.2025. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified conclusion thereon.
2) The Unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
3) The Company operates in single segment only, i.e. chemical and pharmaceuticals; therefore, disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS-108) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.
4) During the previous year, the company had complied with circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 issued by the Central Board of Indirect taxes and Customs Drawback division for compliance with the pre-import condition for payment of IGST and interest thereon for imports made under Advance Authorization on or after 13th October 2017 till 9th January 2019 on which IGST exemption had been availed. As per the circular the company was non-compliant with the 'pre-import' conditions as defined in the revised circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 due to which the company was liable to pay Rs. 259.87 lakhs including interest. The Company had claimed the credit of IGST paid and the interest portion amounting to Rs. 115.65 lakhs had been shown under Exceptional items.
5) The amount appearing in Current Tax for the current quarter represents reversal of excess tax provision of earlier years.
6) The Corresponding figures of the previous quarter / year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.
7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.triochemproducts.com

FOR TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
Sd/-
RAMU S. DEORA
CHAIRPERSON
DIN: 00312369

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th February, 2025

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	45.85	26.69	3.50	72.54	22.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(16.91)	(4.89)	(21.82)	(21.80)	(62.35)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(16.91)	(4.89)	(21.82)	(21.80)	(178.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8.83	(3.66)	(20.44)	5.17	(133.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(31.97)	22.31	190.26	(9.66)	317.11
6	Equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Other Equity					1,437.52
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
9	a) Basic (not annualized)	3.60	(1.49)	(8.34)	2.11	(54.60)
10	b) Diluted (not annualized)	3.60	(1.49)	(8.34)	2.11	(54.60)

NOTES:
1) The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12.02.2025. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified conclusion thereon.
2) The Unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
3) The Company operates in single segment only, i.e. chemical and pharmaceuticals; therefore, disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS-108) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.
4) During the previous year, the company had complied with circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 issued by the Central Board of Indirect taxes and Customs Drawback division for compliance with the pre-import condition for payment of IGST and interest thereon for imports made under Advance Authorization on or after 13th October 2017 till 9th January 2019 on which IGST exemption had been availed. As per the circular the company was non-compliant with the 'pre-import' conditions as defined in the revised circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 due to which the company was liable to pay Rs. 259.87 lakhs including interest. The Company had claimed the credit of IGST paid and the interest portion amounting to Rs. 115.65 lakhs had been shown under Exceptional items.
5) The amount appearing in Current Tax for the current quarter represents reversal of excess tax provision of earlier years.
6) The Corresponding figures of the previous quarter / year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.
7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.triochemproducts.com

FOR TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
Sd/-
RAMU S. DEORA
CHAIRPERSON
DIN: 00312369

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th February, 2025

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	45.85	26.69	3.50	72.54	22.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(16.91)	(4.89)	(21.82)	(21.80)	(62.35)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(16.91)	(4.89)	(21.82)	(21.80)	(178.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8.83	(3.66)	(20.44)	5.17	(133.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(31.97)	22.31	190.26	(9.66)	317.11
6	Equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Other Equity					1,437.52
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
9	a) Basic (not annualized)	3.60	(1.49)	(8.34)	2.11	(54.60)
10	b) Diluted (not annualized)	3.60	(1.49)	(8.34)	2.11	(54.60)

NOTES:
1) The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12.02.2025. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified conclusion thereon.
2) The Unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
3) The Company operates in single segment only, i.e. chemical and pharmaceuticals; therefore, disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS-108) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.
4) During the previous year, the company had complied with circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 issued by the Central Board of Indirect taxes and Customs Drawback division for compliance with the pre-import condition for payment of IGST and interest thereon for imports made under Advance Authorization on or after 13th October 2017 till 9th January 2019 on which IGST exemption had been availed. As per the circular the company was non-compliant with the 'pre-import' conditions as defined in the revised circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 due to which the company was liable to pay Rs. 259.87 lakhs including interest. The Company had claimed the credit of IGST paid and the interest portion amounting to Rs. 115.65 lakhs had been shown under Exceptional items.
5) The amount appearing in Current Tax for the current quarter represents reversal of excess tax provision of earlier years.
6) The Corresponding figures of the previous quarter / year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.
7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.triochemproducts.com

FOR TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
Sd/-
RAMU S. DEORA
CHAIRPERSON
DIN: 00312369

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th February, 2025

TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED						
CIN : L24249MH1972PLC015544, www.triochemproducts.com Regd. Off. : Sambhava Chamber, 4th Floor, Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024						
(Rs. in Lakh) - EXCEPT EPS						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Dec-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	45.85	26.69	3.50	72.54	22.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(16.91)	(4.89)	(21.82)	(21.80)	(62.35)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(16.91)	(4.89)	(21.82)	(21.80)	(178.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8.83	(3.66)	(20.44)	5.17	(133.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(31.97)	22.31	190.26	(9.66)	317.11
6	Equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Other Equity					1,437.52
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
9	a) Basic (not annualized)	3.60	(1.49)	(8.34)	2.11	(54.60)
10	b) Diluted (not annualized)	3.60	(1.49)	(8.34)	2.11	(54.60)

NOTES:
1) The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12.02.2025. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified conclusion thereon.
2) The Unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
3) The Company operates in single segment only, i.e. chemical and pharmaceuticals; therefore, disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS-108) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.
4) During the previous year, the company had complied with circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 issued by the Central Board of Indirect taxes and Customs Drawback division for compliance with the pre-import condition for payment of IGST and interest thereon for imports made under Advance Authorization on or after 13th October 2017 till 9th January 2019 on which IGST exemption had been availed. As per the circular the company was non-compliant with the 'pre-import' conditions as defined in the revised circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 due to which the company was liable to pay Rs. 259.87 lakhs including interest. The Company had claimed the credit of IGST paid and the interest portion amounting to Rs. 115.65 lakhs had been shown under Exceptional items.
5) The amount appearing in Current Tax for the current quarter represents reversal of excess tax provision of earlier years.
6) The Corresponding figures of the previous quarter / year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.
7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.triochemproducts.com

FOR TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
Sd/-
RAMU S. DEORA
CHAIRPERSON
DIN: 00312369

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th February, 2025

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended			9 Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.9.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.3.2024 Audited	
1	a. Net Sales / Income from Operation	2027.16	2206.60	2129.09	6216.22	6184.68	8340.81
2	b. Other operation income	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Total Income from Operations	2027.16	2206.60	2129.09	6216.22	6184.68	8340.81
4	Other Income	(2.07)	11.30	16.67	14.06	28.56	41.88
5	Total Income (1+2)	2025.09	2217.90	2145.76	6230.28	6213.24	8382.69
6	Expenses						
7	a. Employee benefits expense	239.34	238.21	200.36	703.64	570.	

GALA PRECISION ENGINEERING LIMITED

(Formerly known as GALA PRECISION ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED)
CIN: L29268MH2009PLC190522
Registered office: A-801, 8th Floor, Thane One DIL Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Thane, Maharashtra, 400610; Email: info@galagroup.com; Website: www.galagroup.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. in million, Except EPS)


PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended
	31/12/2024 Unaudited	31/12/2023 Unaudited	31/12/2024 Unaudited
Income from operations	581.24	494.62	1,625.24
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	72.94	44.33	220.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	72.38	50.65	218.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.88	57.73	168.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	53.32	62.96	169.53
Paid up Equity share capital	126.72	101.11	126.72
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing operations			
Basic	4.72	5.64	15.05
Diluted	4.60	5.56	14.64
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) for discontinuing operations			
Basic	-	0.08	-
Diluted	-	0.08	-

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March, 2024 is Rs. 946.73 Million

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter/ nine months ended 31.12.2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.galagroup.com.
2. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended
	31/12/2024 Unaudited	31/12/2023 Unaudited	31/12/2024 Unaudited
Revenue from operations	581.24	494.31	1,625.24
Profit before tax	72.61	28.16	219.09
Net Profit after tax	53.11	35.95	168.82

3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12.02.2025



For Gala Precision Engineering Limited
Kirit V. Gala
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 01540274

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 12/02/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that the certificate (s) for 1358097 and 444876 for Equity Shares Nos. 1250, Folio No: 06696635 of Larsen & Toubro Limited standing in the name of PRADIP BABUL SHAH (DECEASED) TRANSFER IN THE NAME OF LEGAL HEIR BHARATI PRADIP SHAH has been lost or mislaid and the undersigned has / have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Certificate(s) for the said shares. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares should write to our Registrar, KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachiboli, Financial District, Hyderabad- 500032 within one month from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate Certificate(s).
Name(s) of Shareholder(s) : BHARATI PRADIP SHAH
Date: 11.02.2025

SUNDARAM HOME
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: क्र. २१, फुल्लेस रोड, चेवई - ४००००२
कार्पोरेट कार्यालय: सुंदर टॉवर्स, क्र. ४६, व्हाट्स रोड, चेवई - ४००००२
फोन: ०२४-२८५५५२६७
फॅक्स: ०२४-२८५५५२६७
संकेत: सुंदर होम फॅकनस लिमिटेड
आदिप्ये सेंट्रींग, कार्यालय क्र. ५५, लिबर मकला, अंतिम फ्लॉड क्र. ३१५, सी.टी.ए. क्र. १३०, मीने मांडवी, एच.सी. रोड, शिवाजी नगर, पुणे-४११००४.
विक्री सूचना रद्द करण्याबाबत सूचना
संपत्ती अधिनियम २००२ अंतर्गत कर्जावर श्री. निरीश्वर मदन पाटील यांच्याकडून देव खान वस्तु करण्यासाठी केले जाणारे पत्रांक PUN20220200 संदर्भात १५-०१-२०२५ रोजी "जी प्रेस क्लब" मुंबई आवृत्ती आणि "नवशक्ति" मुंबई आवृत्तीमध्ये प्रसिद्ध करण्यात आलेली विक्री सूचना प्रशासनिक कारणांमुळे रद्द करण्यात येत आहे. सदरप्रसिद्धित पुढील विक्री सूचना उचित ठेकी प्रसिद्ध केली जाईल.
सुंदर होम फॅकनस लि. सार्व. दिनांक: १२-०२-२०२५, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No. 11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063
CIN : L28920MH1970PLC014746
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter / Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,313.58	9,824.61	2,848.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	132.53	299.32	8.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	132.53	299.32	8.46
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	82.67	228.15	6.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	82.67	228.15	6.27
6	Equity Share Capital	1,098.24	1,098.24	1,098.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2024		3,247.76	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic	0.75	2.08	0.06
2.	Diluted	0.75	2.08	0.06

NOTE : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com.

On Behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Rishabh R. Saraf)
Managing Director


Mumbai
February 12, 2025

TIME TECHNOPLAST LTD.

Bringing Polymers To Life
CIN: L27203DD1989PLC003240
Regd. Office: 101, 1st Floor, Centre Point, Somnath Daman Road, Somnath, Dabholi, Nani Daman, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu (U.T.) 396 210
Corp. Office: 55, Corporate Avenue, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072 Website: www.timechnoplast.com; Email: investors@timechnoplast.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2024
(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	60,996	67,689	1,85,034	1,84,544	1,38,774	1,32,465	3,98,831	3,59,818
2	Net Profit for the period after tax	3,806	4,484	12,430	10,492	15,360	10,076	3,160	27,843
3	Total Comprehensive Income	3,806	4,484	12,430	10,492	15,360	10,076	3,160	27,843
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)	2,269	2,269	2,269	2,269	2,269	2,269	2,269	2,269
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					1,74,500			2,52,775
6	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)								
a. Basic		1.68	1.98	5.48	4.64	7.04	4.44	1.27	9.64
b. Diluted		1.68	1.98	5.48	4.63	7.02	4.44	1.27	9.62
7	Net Worth excluding Revaluation reserve	1,84,659	1,71,890	1,84,659	1,71,890	1,76,820	2,78,088	2,46,295	2,78,088
8	Outstanding Debt	62,668	76,534	62,668	76,534	70,009	65,216	74,542	74,461
9	Debt Equity Ratio	0.34	0.45	0.34	0.45	0.40	0.23	0.30	0.30
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.55	5.33	3.74	3.95	2.91	2.66	4.37	4.19
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.59	6.90	6.78	6.29	6.59	9.00	7.73	6.27

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Months Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and can be accessed through the QR code given below.



For TIME TECHNOPLAST LIMITED
Bharat Kumar Vageria
Managing Director (DIN: 00183629)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th February 2025

D & H India Limited


Formerly 'D & H Welding Electrodes (India) Limited'
CIN: L28900MH1985PLC035822
Regd. Office: A - 204, Kailash Esplanade, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086
Phone Fax: 022-25006441 Email: ho@dnhindia.com Website: www.dnhindia.com
Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.12.2024 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.2024 Un-Audited	30.09.2024 Un-Audited	31.12.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net of GST duty)	5519.91	5031.30	4290.11	15782.16
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	210.66	144.03	143.41	461.28
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional items	210.66	144.03	143.41	481.28
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	169.46	65.07	100.74	270.50
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax)	155.96	84.67	103.39	277.75
6.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	818.80	818.80	818.80	818.80
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year				3355.32
8.	Earning per share				
	Basic	1.90	1.03	1.26	3.42
	Diluted	1.90	1.03	1.26	3.42

Key Standalone Information

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2024 Un-Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Turnover (Net Sales)	5519.92	5031.29	4290.12	15782.15
2.	Profit Before Tax	210.48	144.09	155.24	462.68
3.	Profit After Tax	169.27	65.13	112.61	272.00

NOTE : 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and therefore approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February 2025
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Year Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company website viz. www.dnhindia.com



For D & H India Limited
Harsh Vora - Managing Director

Place: Indore
Date : 12.02.2025

सागर सिस्टेक लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल६५९०एमएच१९८४पीएलसी०३२७७९
नोंदणीकृत पत्ता : १२२/१, न्यू सायन सी. एच. एस. लि., एस. आय. ई. एस. कॉलेज समोर, सायन (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०२२. • दूर : (०२२) २६२३०५४/२४०१२२९९
ई-मेल : info@sagarsystech.com • वेबसाईट : www.sagarsystech.com

३१/१२/२०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले नऊ महिने		संपलेले वर्ष
		३१.१२.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.१२.२०२४	
		अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न / इतर उत्पन्न	(३.५५)	१६.२२	(२२.८५)	३३.८४	१५.८२
२.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (का, अपवादालयक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी)	(३१५.४५)	२.२९	(३०.९३)	(३.०८)	(१२५.५८)
३.	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादालयक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	(१५.४५)	२.२९	(३०.९३)	(३.०८)	(१५.५८)
४.	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादालयक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	(१५.४७)	२.२८	(३०.९०)	(३.१२)	(१५.५९)
५.	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न / (तोटा) (कालावधीसाठी नफा / (तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) घटका)	७.६३	३५.५७	२२७.४९	९८.७३	१६९.६८
६.	समभाग भांडवल	३२.००	३२.००	३२.००	३२.००	३२.००
७.	राखीव (मागील लेखापरिक्षित लेखा विवरणातील पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वागवून)	-	-	-	-	६१.४९
८.	प्रती समभाग प्रामा (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	(४.८३)	०.०९	(९.४१)	(०.९७)	(४.५३)
	ए. मूलभूत :	(४.८३)	०.०९	(९.४१)	(०.९७)	(४.५३)
	बी. सौम्यिकृत :	(४.८३)	०.०९	(९.४१)	(०.९७)	(४.५३)

टीपा :
१. वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरिक्षण संपितीने पुनर्विलोकन केले ते १२ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या बैठकीत मंजूर झाले. वैधानिक लेखापरिक्षकांनी अर्हता विरहित अभिप्राय दिले आहेत. ही वित्तीय विवरणे कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स (इंड-एएस) सहवाचता कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रुल्स, २०१५ च्या रुल ३ व त्यानंतरचे संबंधित सुधारित नियम यास अनुसरून बनवली आहेत.
२. १ एप्रिल, २०१७ पासून कंपनीने इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स ("इंड एएस") चा अवलंब केला आणि त्यानुसार हे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ चे कलम १३३ सहवाचता त्या अंतर्गत जारी केलेले संबंधित नियम यांच्या अंतर्गत विहित इंड एएस ३४ अंतर्गत वित्तीय अहवालांमध्ये घालून दिलेल्या गणन आणि मापन तत्त्वांनुसार बनवले आहेत. इंड एएस मध्ये संक्रमणाची तारीख १ एप्रिल, २०१६ होती.
३. आवश्यकतेनुसार मागील कालावधीच्या आकडेवारीचे पुनर्गठन केले आहे.
४. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑड इन्व्हेस्टोर रिकव्हरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलावर विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.sagarsystech.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

सागर सिस्टेक लिमिटेड साठी आणि वतीने
सही / -
मीना मुकुंज बाबू
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
डॉआयएन : ००७९९७३२


ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : १२ फेब्रुवारी, २०२५

BAYER CROSCIENCE LIMITED

(Registered Office: Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane 400607. CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173)
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(₹ in Millions)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.03.2024
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
Total Income from Operations	10,569	17,376	9,549	44,257	43,117
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	336	1,901	1,242	5,395	8,360
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	342	1,363	931	4,247	6,445
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	336	1,361	902	4,237	6,443
Equity Share Capital	449	449	449	449	449
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)					28,045
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) basic and diluted (*not annualised) (in ₹)	7.61*	30.33*	20.72*	94.5*	143.41*

NOTE:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bayer.in under investor relation section. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



By Order of the Board
Simon Johannes Britsch
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN: 09194547

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 11, 2025

जाहीर सूचना

माझ्या अशिलाच्या सूचना व माहितीनुसार याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, माझा अशिल खालील परिशिष्टात नमूद असलेल्या मालमत्तेच्या खरेदीसाठी श्री. सुरेश देवीलाल जैन, राहणार - मुंबई यांच्यासोबत वाटाघाटी करित आहे. कोणत्याही व्यक्ती/तीचा सदर गाळ्यावर कोणताही हक्क, नामाधिकार, दावा किंवा कोणत्याही स्वरूपाचा स्वारस्य किंवा मागणी असल्यास, त्यांनी या नोटीशेच्या प्रकाशनाच्या दिनांकापासून १५ दिवसांच्या कालावधीत मूळ दस्तऐवजांसह लेखी स्वरूपात खालील पत्त्यावर त्यांच्या कार्यालयात निम्नस्वाक्षरीकाराना कळवावे. वरील कालमर्यादेनंतर कोणत्याही व्यक्तीचा दावा, हक्क किंवा स्वारस्य नसल्याचे गृहीत धरले जाईल व संबंधित व्यक्तीने आपला हक्क, दावा किंवा स्वारस्य जाणून घेऊन त्यागलेला किंवा सोडलेला आहे असे मानले जाईल. त्यानंतर सदर मालमत्ता खरेदी-विक्री पूर्ण केली जाईल व अशा कोणत्याही दाव्याची कोणतीही दखल घेतली जाणार नाही.

प्लॉट चे परिशिष्ट
सर्व मिल्कट व विभाग: गाळा क्र. ५४, एकूण क्षेत्रफळ ३०० चौरस मीटर, गट क्र. ८८ पैकी, श्री एकवीर को-ऑपरेटिव्ह प्रिमायसस सोसायटी लि., गाव करंदोली, तालुका मावळ, जिल्हा पुणे.
दिनांक : १२ फेब्रुवारी, २०२५

सही / -
चेतन एम. पांड्या
(वकील उच्च न्यायालय, मुंबई)
३८/सी. एस. पी. रोड, नॅशनल हायवे ४ जवळ,
(स्टेशन रोड), गवळीवाडा नाका,
लोणावळा ४१० ४०१, जि. पुणे
टेलीफॅक्स : (०२११४) २७०१७२
ई-मेल : pandyacm@gmail.com

TATA

टाटा इन्व्हेस्टमेंट कार्पो